



All Roads Learning Community Tuition and Fee Schedule

All Roads Learning Community, LLC offers tuition based on a yearly sum, which is broken down into twelve monthly payments. Holidays and closures are reflected in this figure.

All Roads offers a part day and extended day schedule. Tuition reflects attendance Monday through Friday, and may not be prorated to reflect part week attendance. Arrival begins at 8:30, with an early morning care option between 8:00 and 8:30. Children must be at school by 9:00 a.m. We are open Monday through Friday, 8:00 — 4:30 p.m. Friday afternoon care is limited.

Tuition Pricing	Early Morning Care 8 to 8:30	Monthly Mon - Fri	Monthly Mon - Thur half day on Friday
8:30- 12:00	\$80	\$775.00	\$775.00
8:30- 2:45	\$80	\$1,025.00	\$920.00
8:30- 3:30	\$80	\$1,120.00	\$1,020.00
8:30- 4:30	\$80	\$1,200.00	\$1,090.00

*** Early morning care is billed at a monthly rate of \$80.00.
Part week early morning care may be arranged depending on availability at a rate of \$8/day.***

Holidays

All Roads observes the following holidays: New Year's Eve, New Year's Day, Dr. Martin Luther King Jr.'s Birthday, President's Day, the Thursday and Friday preceding Memorial Day, Memorial Day, The day before Independence Day, Independence Day, and the day after Independence Day, Labor Day, Veteran's Day, Thanksgiving and the following Friday, Christmas Eve, and Christmas Day. If a holiday falls on a weekend, we will take either the preceding Friday or the following Monday to observe. All Roads will also be closed due to Staff In-Service days eight times annually. They will mostly coincide with the PPS schedule. These days will be announced in August when the Calendar is released.

All Roads observes a winter and spring break that coincides with the PPS calendar and is closed the first week in August.

Tuition is due on the first of each month and considered late if paid after the fifth of the month. Late fees are \$25.00. Fee for returned check is \$25.00 plus any bank fees. Accounts more than fifteen days past due will be assessed interest at the rate of prime plus ten percent. These accounts may be excluded from attending. Additional hours will be billed in one hour increments at the rate of \$12.00 an hour for unscheduled care and \$8 an hour for scheduled care.

Pickups after 4:30 are unacceptable and will jeopardize your child's enrollment.

All Roads requires a full ninety day notification of termination of enrollment or to change a schedule. All Roads does not prorate tuition. There is no refund due to illness, vacation, school closures due to power outages, inclement weather, holiday, or staff illness. All Roads cannot refund pre-paid tuition.

A space in the program is secured when an Enrollment Application is submitted with the \$200.00 enrollment/materials fee (non-refundable), \$500.00 Deposit (refundable after ninety days of enrollment and with the appropriate notice), and the first month tuition.

There are no refunds for those who do not attend.

Prices valid 01/11